ATLANTIC CHAMBERS DIVERSITY DATA

In accordance with the Bar Standards Board’s rule, Atlantic Chambers has an
appointed Diversity Data Officer who has carried out a survey of all staff, members of
Chambers and pupils in order to gather diversity data.

An anonymised summary of the data collected is available here.

The data collecting exercise is entirely voluntary, therefore some data is missing as not

everyone completed the form or gave the required consent. In addition each question gave the
option to select ‘prefer not to say’ therefore that is included where relevant.

1. Do vou have responsibility for supervising or managing the work off emplovyees:

Yes 21%
No 79%
2. Age:
16-24 3%
25-34 24%
35-44 14%
45-54 21%
55-64 31%
65+ 7%
Prefer not to say 0%
3. Gender:
Female 48%
Male 48%
Prefer not to say 4%

4. Disability:

a. Do you consider yourself to have a disability according to the definition in the

Equality Act?
1. Yes 0%
ii. No 97%
. Prefer not to say 3%

b. Are your day-to-day activities limited because of a health problem or disability
which has lasted, or is expected to last, at least 12 months?

1. Yes 0%
1. Yes, limited a little 3%
iii. No 94%
iv.  Prefer not to say 3%

5. Ethnic Group:
White British 80%
White Other 4%
Irish 8%




Indian 4%
Prefer not to say 4%

6. What is vour religion or belief?

No religion or belief 43%
Christian (all demonisations) 46%
Sikh 4%
Prefer not to say 7%

7. Sexual orientation:
Heterosexual 96%
Prefer not to say 4%

8. Social-Economic Background:

a. If you went to university (to study a BA, BSc course or higher), were you part of
the first generation in your family to do so?

1. Yes 57%

ii. No 18%
iii.  Prefer not to say 7%

iv. Did not attend Uni 18%

b. Did you mainly attend a state or fee-paying school between the ages of 11 to 18?

1. UK State School 69%
ii. UK Independent / Fee Paying School 23%
. Prefer not to say 8%

9. Caring responsibilities:

a. Are you a primary carer for a child or children under 18?

1. Yes 32%
ii. No 61%
ii.  Prefer not to say 7%

b. Do you look after, or give any help or support to family members, friends,
neighbours or others because of either:
- Long-term physical or mental ill health/disability
- Problems relating to old age
(do not count anything you do as part of your paid employment)

i. No 78%
ii. Yes, 1-19 hours a week 11%
ii. Yes, 50 or more hours a week 4%

iv. Prefer not to say 7%



